

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) CC NO. 18816 , 18894, 18908, 18913,
18916, 18918 AND 18946 OF 2015

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1-2
(Applications for Condonation of Delay in filing and refiling the SLP)

M. Ravichandran etc.

.....Petitioners

Versus

The State, Rep. by Secretary to Govt. & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned have been filed by Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate, on behalf of the Petitioners against the Judgment and the Final Order dated 31st March, 2015 of the High Court of Judicature at Madras in W.P. Nos. 27782, 18994 & 27780 of 2014; W.P. (MD) No. 14561 & 14559 of 2012; W.P. No. 27781 of 2014 & W.P. (MD) No. 14560 of 2012, respectively. There is a delay of 60, 32, 60, 32, 32 , 60 & 31 days in filing and 14, 42 , 11, 40, 40, 11 & 46 days in refiling the SLPs respectively.

It is submitted that Special leave Petition (Civil) No. 27666 of 2015 @ SLP (C) CC No. 17252 of 2015 arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st September, 2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to direct issue notice and the same is pending for hearing. Copy of the Record of proceedings dated 21st September, 2015 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that SLP (C) CC Nos. 18894, 18908, 18913, 18916, 18918 and 18946 of 2015 have been tagged with SLP (C) CC Nos. 18816 of 2015 as all are arising out of common order.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report

Dated this the 15th Day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate,
212, New Lawyers Chambaers,
Supreme Court of India

New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4