

ITEM NO.36+75

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s).20084/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/03/2015 in WP No. 18986/2014 passed by the High Court of Madras)

M/S. HOTEL BLUE DIAMONDS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY ITS SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 20110/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 20124/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 20126/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 20136/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 20133/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 20137/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 20154/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 20188/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20209/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20272/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20396/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20410/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20450/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 20/11/2015 These petitions were called
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil)

No.27666 of 2015.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Viond Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar